
NFFL 2010
www.rtsports.com

Playoff Week 3

06-Mar-2014 02:03 AM Eastern

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports, Inc.

4th Quarter - Paul Joyce
Andrew Luck QB IND vs JAC  * 366 22.88
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE  * 66 4.13
Joique Bell RB DET @ MIN  * 65 4.06
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ NYG  * 99 6.19
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 148 9.25
Riley Cooper WR PHI @ DAL  * 109 6.81
Cordarrelle Patterson WR MIN vs DET  * 98 6.13
Phil Dawson K SFO @ ARI  * 235 14.69
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ DAL  * 234 14.63
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ IND 55 3.44
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 52 3.25
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL IR 48 3.00
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM 70 4.38
Golden Tate WR SEA vs STL IR 79 4.94
Michael Floyd WR ARI vs SFO 87 5.44
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR IR 83 5.19
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs KAN 59 3.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF IR 56 3.50
Dan Carpenter K BUF @ NWE 213 13.31
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN 246 15.38

Aceseagles - Paul Joyce
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs KAN  * 447 27.94
Donald Brown RB IND vs JAC  * 79 4.94
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs BUF  * 55 3.44
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 148 9.25
Eric Decker WR DEN @ OAK  * 151 9.44
Cordarrelle Patterson WR MIN vs DET  * 98 6.13
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ OAK  * 111 6.94
Blair Walsh K MIN vs DET  * 164 10.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE  * 231 14.44
Tom Brady QB NWE vs BUF 361 22.56
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs KAN 64 4.00
Arian Foster RB HOU @ TEN IR 37 2.31
James Starks RB GNB @ CHI IR 62 3.88
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ ARI 11 0.69
Justin Hunter WR TEN vs HOU 57 3.56
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs KAN IR 59 3.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF IR 56 3.50
Josh Scobee K JAC @ IND 157 9.81
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ SDG 431 26.94

Ball Busters - Linda Perez
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs NYJ  * 295 18.44
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs HOU  * 146 9.13
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs KAN  * 64 4.00
Anquan Boldin WR SFO @ ARI  * 103 6.44
Kris Durham WR DET @ MIN  * 19 1.19
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ PIT  * 252 15.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ ARI  * 149 9.31
Caleb Sturgis K MIA vs NYJ  * 184 11.50
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs GNB  * 259 16.19
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ CHI 259 16.19
Mike Tolbert RB CAR @ ATL 35 2.19
Arian Foster RB HOU @ TEN 37 2.31
James Starks RB GNB @ CHI 62 3.88
Danny Amendola WR NWE vs BUF 45 2.81
Zach Miller TE SEA vs STL 29 1.81
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs GNB 44 2.75
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM 156 9.75
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ CHI 217 13.56

Bay Bombers - Bruce Savin
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ MIN  * 432 27.00
Steven Jackson RB ATL vs CAR  * 56 3.50
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs TAM  * 46 2.88
Reggie Bush RB DET @ MIN  * 108 6.75
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 171 10.69
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 65 4.06
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs STL  * 51 3.19
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs JAC  * 247 15.44
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 364 22.75
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs KAN 447 27.94
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs DET 37 2.31
Daniel Thomas RB MIA vs NYJ 37 2.31
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIN 217 13.56
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ SDG 44 2.75
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs WAS IR 31 1.94
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC @ IND IR 53 3.31
Rod Streater WR OAK vs DEN 62 3.88
Robert Woods WR BUF @ NWE 37 2.31
Mike Nugent K CIN vs BAL 175 10.94
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT 247 15.44

Buffalo Bills - Brian Sams
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ OAK  * 749 46.81
Frank Gore RB SFO @ ARI  * 97 6.06
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ OAK  * 148 9.25
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ NOR  * 116 7.25
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ OAK  * 195 12.19
Eric Decker WR DEN @ OAK  * 151 9.44
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs GNB  * 171 10.69
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN  * 255 15.94
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ OAK  * 267 16.69
Tom Brady QB NWE vs BUF 361 22.56
Trent Richardson RB IND vs JAC 25 1.56
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs NYJ 29 1.81
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs CLE 70 4.38
Emmanuel Sanders WR PIT vs CLE 62 3.88
T Y Hilton WR IND vs JAC 104 6.50
Quinton Patton WR SFO @ ARI 0 0.00
Ryan Succop K KAN @ SDG 149 9.31
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ SDG 431 26.94

Captain Carpet - Bruce Savin
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs GNB  * 212 13.25
Frank Gore RB SFO @ ARI  * 97 6.06
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ NYG  * 99 6.19
Anquan Boldin WR SFO @ ARI  * 103 6.44
Jerricho Cotchery WR PIT vs CLE  * 72 4.50
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 62 3.88
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs GNB  * 44 2.75
Graham Gano K CAR @ ATL  * 205 12.81
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs BUF  * 285 17.81
Carson Palmer QB ARI vs SFO IR 361 22.56
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR 419 26.19
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs TAM 46 2.88
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs DET 37 2.31
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vs BUF 101 6.31
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs JAC 31 1.94
Eddie Royal WR SDG vs KAN 60 3.75
Dexter McCluster WR KAN @ SDG IR 23 1.44
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs STL 51 3.19
Nick Novak K SDG vs KAN 203 12.69
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ CHI 217 13.56
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Dawg Pound - Ken Sams
Nick Foles QB PHI @ DAL  * 341 21.31
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ OAK  * 148 9.25
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ CHI  * 108 6.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ CHI  * 130 8.13
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ OAK  * 195 12.19
Rishard Matthews WR MIA vs NYJ  * 23 1.44
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ PIT  * 252 15.75
Phil Dawson K SFO @ ARI  * 235 14.69
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ ATL  * 349 21.81
Andrew Luck QB IND vs JAC 366 22.88
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs DET 165 10.31
Trent Richardson RB IND vs JAC 25 1.56
Montee Ball RB DEN @ OAK 35 2.19
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIN 217 13.56
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ CHI IR 55 3.44
Rueben Randle WR NYG vs WAS 64 4.00
Chris Givens WR STL @ SEA IR 9 0.56
Kenbrell Thompkins WR NWE vs BUF 31 1.94
Mason Crosby K GNB @ CHI 234 14.63
Caleb Sturgis K MIA vs NYJ IR 184 11.50
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT 247 15.44

Dublin Ducks - Steve Beckstrom
Cam Newton QB CAR @ ATL  * 323 20.19
Chris Ivory RB NYJ @ MIA  * 46 2.88
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ CHI  * 108 6.75
Jacoby Jones WR BAL @ CIN  * 35 2.19
Brandon LaFell WR CAR @ ATL  * 56 3.50
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 195 12.19
Brent Celek TE PHI @ DAL  * 44 2.75
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs STL  * 215 13.44
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ ARI  * 303 18.94
Alex Smith QB KAN @ SDG IR 275 17.19
Case Keenum QB HOU @ TEN 126 7.88
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs WAS IR 28 1.75
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN 40 2.50
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ SDG 222 13.88
Kendall Hunter RB SFO @ ARI 39 2.44
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ MIA 33 2.06
Denarius Moore WR OAK vs DEN 62 3.88
Marlon Brown WR BAL @ CIN IR 46 2.88
Kenbrell Thompkins WR NWE vs BUF IR 31 1.94
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ PIT 72 4.50
Jay Feely K ARI vs SFO 206 12.88
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA 329 20.56

Extra Rookies - Gary Fields
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL  * 420 26.25
Rashad Jennings RB OAK vs DEN  * 78 4.88
Bobby Rainey RB TAM @ NOR  * 78 4.88
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs BAL  * 82 5.13
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs GNB  * 146 9.13
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @ NYG  * 105 6.56
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE  * 175 10.94
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs DEN  * 163 10.19
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ ATL  * 349 21.81
Matt McGloin QB OAK vs DEN 89 5.56
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs DEN 44 2.75
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs BUF 55 3.44
Brian Hartline WR MIA vs NYJ 61 3.81
Julian Edelman WR NWE vs BUF 109 6.81
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ CHI 55 3.44
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs TAM 191 11.94
Graham Gano K CAR @ ATL 205 12.81
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR 195 12.19

Hard Drivers - Linda Perez
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 664 41.50
Matt Forte RB CHI vs GNB  * 159 9.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs BAL  * 82 5.13
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SFO  * 121 7.56
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 65 4.06
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 83 5.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ ATL  * 51 3.19
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 171 10.69
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ ARI  * 303 18.94
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 420 26.25
Steven Jackson RB ATL vs CAR 56 3.50
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @ MIA 17 1.06
Bernard Pierce RB BAL @ CIN 12 0.75
Harry Douglas WR ATL vs CAR 76 4.75
Riley Cooper WR PHI @ DAL 109 6.81
Michael Floyd WR ARI vs SFO 87 5.44
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM 156 9.75
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ DAL 234 14.63

Head Bangers - Kevin Elder
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE  * 409 25.56
Reggie Bush RB DET @ MIN  * 108 6.75
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ SDG  * 222 13.88
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs KAN  * 95 5.94
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL  * 32 2.00
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ SDG  * 44 2.75
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NWE  * 36 2.25
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs BUF  * 269 16.81
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 364 22.75
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI 399 24.94
Willis McGahee RB CLE @ PIT 12 0.75
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL 0 0.00
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ MIA 33 2.06
Percy Harvin WR SEA vs STL 0 0.00
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs WAS 31 1.94
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI 90 5.63
Dan Carpenter K BUF @ NWE 213 13.31
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI 281 17.56

Kansas Comet - Eugene Good
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ CHI  * 259 16.19
Joique Bell RB DET @ MIN  * 65 4.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 107 6.69
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 70 4.38
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 171 10.69
Julian Edelman WR NWE vs BUF  * 109 6.81
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE  * 175 10.94
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs STL  * 215 13.44
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SFO  * 305 19.06
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs STL 291 18.19
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN 40 2.50
Jordan Todman RB JAC @ IND 25 1.56
Dennis Johnson RB HOU @ TEN 1 0.06
Tiquan Underwood WR TAM @ NOR 60 3.75
Julio Jones WR ATL vs CAR 69 4.31
Marvin Jones WR CIN vs BAL 72 4.50
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN 255 15.94
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA 329 20.56

Pigskinners - Steve Beckstrom
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ OAK  * 749 46.81
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 123 7.69
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 210 13.13
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 195 12.19
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs GNB  * 171 10.69
T Y Hilton WR IND vs JAC  * 104 6.50
Keenan Allen WR SDG vs KAN  * 103 6.44
Ryan Succop K KAN @ SDG  * 149 9.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @ MIN  * 233 14.56
Alex Smith QB KAN @ SDG IR 275 17.19
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @ NYG 68 4.25
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 52 3.25
Chris Ivory RB NYJ @ MIA 46 2.88
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs NYJ 29 1.81
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ NOR 116 7.25
Donnie Avery WR KAN @ SDG IR 29 1.81
Emmanuel Sanders WR PIT vs CLE 62 3.88
Tavon Austin WR STL @ SEA 77 4.81
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ PIT IR 72 4.50
David Akers K DET @ MIN 143 8.94
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG vs KAN 168 10.50
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Rookies - Gary Fields
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @ ARI  * 284 17.75
Rashad Jennings RB OAK vs DEN  * 78 4.88
Zac Stacy RB STL @ SEA  * 100 6.25
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs GNB  * 146 9.13
James Jones WR GNB @ CHI  * 72 4.50
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @ NYG  * 105 6.56
Rod Streater WR OAK vs DEN  * 62 3.88
Robbie Gould K CHI vs GNB  * 187 11.69
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN vs HOU  * 218 13.63
Matt McGloin QB OAK vs DEN 89 5.56
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs DEN 44 2.75
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs TAM 15 0.94
Shane Vereen RB NWE vs BUF 57 3.56
Golden Tate WR SEA vs STL 79 4.94
Coby Fleener TE IND vs JAC 46 2.88
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ NYG 35 2.19
Greg Zuerlein K STL @ SEA 155 9.69
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK vs DEN 202 12.63

Shutouts - Jack Carrington
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ MIN  * 432 27.00
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL  * 89 5.56
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NWE  * 85 5.31
Bobby Rainey RB TAM @ NOR  * 78 4.88
Greg Jennings WR MIN vs DET  * 74 4.63
Jarrett Boykin WR GNB @ CHI  * 59 3.69
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs TAM  * 191 11.94
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 232 14.50
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BAL  * 316 19.75
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TEN vs HOU 248 15.50
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ IND 55 3.44
Ben Tate RB HOU @ TEN 59 3.69
Doug Martin RB TAM @ NOR IR 17 1.06
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ TEN 150 9.38
Wes Welker WR DEN @ OAK 82 5.13
Andre Caldwell WR DEN @ OAK 22 1.38
Jay Feely K ARI vs SFO 206 12.88
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN 246 15.38

Sweetness - Eugene Good
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE  * 409 25.56
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 123 7.69
Matt Forte RB CHI vs GNB  * 159 9.94
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 107 6.69
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ CHI  * 130 8.13
Mike Wallace WR MIA vs NYJ  * 83 5.19
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ OAK  * 111 6.94
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 232 14.50
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BAL  * 316 19.75
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI 399 24.94
Jordan Todman RB JAC @ IND 25 1.56
Dennis Johnson RB HOU @ TEN 1 0.06
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR 62 3.88
Kendall Wright WR TEN vs HOU 63 3.94
Marvin Jones WR CIN vs BAL 72 4.50
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI 90 5.63
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR 171 10.69
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI 281 17.56

TD Dawgs - Ken Sams
Nick Foles QB PHI @ DAL  * 341 21.31
Donald Brown RB IND vs JAC  * 79 4.94
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs KAN  * 95 5.94
Greg Jennings WR MIN vs DET  * 74 4.63
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ ATL  * 64 4.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ ARI  * 11 0.69
Keenan Allen WR SDG vs KAN  * 103 6.44
Blair Walsh K MIN vs DET  * 164 10.25
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs NYJ  * 237 14.81
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR 419 26.19
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs TAM 15 0.94
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL vs CAR 34 2.13
Montee Ball RB DEN @ OAK 35 2.19
Jerricho Cotchery WR PIT vs CLE 72 4.50
Eddie Royal WR SDG vs KAN 60 3.75
Harry Douglas WR ATL vs CAR 76 4.75
Julio Jones WR ATL vs CAR IR 69 4.31
Mason Crosby K GNB @ CHI 234 14.63
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM @ NOR 255 15.94

Underdogs - Jack Carrington
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 664 41.50
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NWE  * 85 5.31
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 210 13.13
Andre Brown RB NYG vs WAS  * 44 2.75
Nate Burleson WR DET @ MIN  * 22 1.38
James Jones WR GNB @ CHI  * 72 4.50
Andre Caldwell WR DEN @ OAK  * 22 1.38
Matt Prater K DEN @ OAK  * 262 16.38
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs BUF  * 285 17.81
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs GNB 212 13.25
Doug Martin RB TAM @ NOR 17 1.06
Zac Stacy RB STL @ SEA 100 6.25
Wes Welker WR DEN @ OAK 82 5.13
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs WAS 96 6.00
Terrance Williams WR DAL vs PHI 81 5.06
Ace Sanders WR JAC @ IND 28 1.75
Nick Folk K NYJ @ MIA 210 13.13
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SFO 305 19.06

What The Duece - Brian Sams
Cam Newton QB CAR @ ATL  * 323 20.19
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs HOU  * 146 9.13
Andre Brown RB NYG vs WAS  * 44 2.75
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE  * 66 4.13
Mike Wallace WR MIA vs NYJ  * 83 5.19
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs WAS  * 96 6.00
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ ARI  * 149 9.31
Matt Prater K DEN @ OAK  * 262 16.38
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ OAK  * 267 16.69
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL 116 7.25
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN @ OAK 6 0.38
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs CLE 70 4.38
Danny Amendola WR NWE vs BUF 45 2.81
Brandon LaFell WR CAR @ ATL 56 3.50
Kendall Wright WR TEN vs HOU 63 3.94
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @ TEN 37 2.31
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs JAC 247 15.44
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR 195 12.19

Wizard of War - Kevin Elder
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs STL  * 291 18.19
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL  * 89 5.56
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs DET  * 165 10.31
Shane Vereen RB NWE vs BUF  * 57 3.56
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ TEN  * 150 9.38
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SFO  * 121 7.56
Rueben Randle WR NYG vs WAS  * 64 4.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs BUF  * 269 16.81
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs JAC  * 292 18.25
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @ ARI 284 17.75
Robert Griffin III QB WAS @ NYG IR 256 16.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL 0 0.00
Rashard Mendenhall RB ARI vs SFO IR 51 3.19
Ben Tate RB HOU @ TEN 59 3.69
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL 32 2.00
Nate Washington WR TEN vs HOU 66 4.13
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NWE 36 2.25
Percy Harvin WR SEA vs STL IR 0 0.00
Leonard Hankerson WR WAS @ NYG IR 25 1.56
Jarrett Boykin WR GNB @ CHI 59 3.69
Rob Bironas K TEN vs HOU 161 10.06
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE 231 14.44

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


